Adams County, Indiana, to-wit:

Beginning at the southeast
corner of inlot No. Three hun-
dred thirty-nine (339) in the
Southern Addition to the town,
now city, of Decatur, Indiana;
thence north along the east

boundary line of said Inlot No.
339 and Inlot No. 340 a distance
of one hundred twenty- four

(124) feet, thence west parallel
with the south line of said Inlot
339 a distance of forty-five (45)
feet; thence south parallel with

,
the east boundary line of said
Inlots a distance of one hun-
dred twenty-four (144) feet to
the south bounary line of said